

01.08.24

Present: None for the plaintiff. (At first call some proxy counsel had appeared)
Sh Sarthak Mann and Sh Vikram Pratap Singh, Id counsel for the defendants.

Written statement/counter claim filed on behalf of defendants with extra copy to be supplied to Id counsel for the plaintiff as and when they appear.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to file counter claim separately as per law.

Put up the case for filing replication/written statement to the counter claim with advance copy to Id counsel for the defendant and for further proceedings, on 03.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.08.24.

At this stage, Sh Brahm Singh and Sh Ravi Saroha, Id counsel for the plaintiff have appeared and they have been supplied with copy of written statement and counter claim. They have also been apprised about the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.08.24.