

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. Parveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Deepa, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on application for grant of leave to defend as well as on application under section 5 of Limitation Act.

Put up for remaining arguments, on 28.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.05.2025